
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20X326 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 20 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009729 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Oct 27 2021 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4977

HWY :SR 105
TITLE :SR 105

EMBANKMENT EROSION REPAIR

20X326
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/27/2021
10:33

DOT_RGGB01

STBF-0105(024)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

QUIGG BROS., INC.
819 W STATE ST
98520-5934
ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 75.00 % 500.00 %

35,000.00 15,000.00 120,000.00 100,000.0020,000.00

21,350.0000

2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.2000 ACRE 6.75 % 35,000.0000 75.00 %

4,270.00 270.00 7,000.00 3,000.00

20,000.0000

4,000.00

3 DEBRIS REMOVAL INCLUDING HAUL

L.S. -70.00 % 0.00 %

4,500.00 -10,500.00 15,000.00 0.0015,000.00

GRADING

20.0000

4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 

490.0000 C.Y. -20.00 % 50.0000 100.00 %

9,800.00 -2,450.00 24,500.00 12,250.00

25.0000

12,250.00

37.0000

5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

600.0000 C.Y. 5.71 % 40.0000 14.29 %

22,200.00 1,200.00 24,000.00 3,000.00

35.0000

21,000.00

DRAINAGE

26.0000

6 STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN. 

1590.0000 C.Y. 4.00 % 25.0000 0.00 %

41,340.00 1,590.00 39,750.00 0.00

25.0000

39,750.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000

7 ESC LEAD 

15.0000 DAY -79.59 % 200.0000 -59.18 %

1,500.00 -5,850.00 3,000.00 -4,350.00

490.0000

7,350.00

10.0000

8 COMPOST BLANKET 

1700.0000 S.Y. 66.67 % 10.0000 66.67 %

17,000.00 6,800.00 17,000.00 6,800.00

6.0000

10,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20X326 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 20 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009729 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Oct 27 2021 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4977

HWY :SR 105
TITLE :SR 105

EMBANKMENT EROSION REPAIR

20X326
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/27/2021
10:33

DOT_RGGB01

STBF-0105(024)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

QUIGG BROS., INC.
819 W STATE ST
98520-5934
ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

9 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

11,000.0000

10 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - ROADSIDE SEED MIX

0.1500 ACRE -26.67 % 10,000.0000 -33.33 %

1,650.00 -600.00 1,500.00 -750.00

15,000.0000

2,250.00

50,000.0000

11 TOPSOIL TYPE A, 3-IN. SETTLED DEPTH

0.1500 ACRE 66.67 % 50,000.0000 66.67 %

7,500.00 3,000.00 7,500.00 3,000.00

30,000.0000

4,500.00

8,000.0000

12 SOIL PREPARATION

0.1500 ACRE 0.00 % 40,000.0000 400.00 %

1,200.00 0.00 6,000.00 4,800.00

8,000.0000

1,200.00

73.0000

13 PSIPE TREE MIX A

50.0000 EACH -2.67 % 180.0000 140.00 %

3,650.00 -100.00 9,000.00 5,250.00

75.0000

3,750.00

22.0000

14 PSIPE SHRUB MIX A

800.0000 EACH 120.00 % 40.0000 300.00 %

17,600.00 9,600.00 32,000.00 24,000.00

10.0000

8,000.00

10.0000

15 PSIPE DUNE MIX

1350.0000 EACH -33.33 % 15.0000 0.00 %

13,500.00 -6,750.00 20,250.00 0.00

15.0000

20,250.00

50.0000

16 GENERAL WEED CONTROL - CHEMICAL APPLICATION

20.0000 HR  -66.67 % 150.0000 0.00 %

1,000.00 -2,000.00 3,000.00 0.00

150.0000

3,000.00

30.0000

17 GENERAL WEED CONTROL - HAND OR MECHANICAL CONTROL

30.0000 HR  -78.57 % 100.0000 -28.57 %

900.00 -3,300.00 3,000.00 -1,200.00

140.0000

4,200.00

40,000.0000

18 BARK MULCH

0.1500 ACRE 60.00 % 50,000.0000 100.00 %

6,000.00 2,250.00 7,500.00 3,750.00

25,000.0000

3,750.00

8.0000

19 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

450.0000 L.F. 142.42 % 6.0000 81.82 %

3,600.00 2,115.00 2,700.00 1,215.00

3.3000

1,485.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

8.0000

20 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

60.0000 L.F. 53.85 % 8.0000 53.85 %

480.00 168.00 480.00 168.00

5.2000

312.00

3,000.0000

21 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE A

3.0000 EACH -40.00 % 2,000.0000 -60.00 %

9,000.00 -6,000.00 6,000.00 -9,000.00

5,000.0000

15,000.00

TRAFFIC

22 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -70.00 % -50.00 %

15,000.00 -35,000.00 25,000.00 -25,000.0050,000.00

6.0000

23 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

120.0000 S.F. -76.00 % 40.0000 60.00 %

720.00 -2,280.00 4,800.00 1,800.00

25.0000

3,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

24 FORCE ACCOUNT DEWATERING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

25 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

26 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00

27 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00

28 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -75.00 % -50.00 %

500.00 -1,500.00 1,000.00 -1,000.002,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS

29 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 2,000.00 0.002,000.00

$248,914.00 -12.43% $411,984.00 44.94% $0.00$284,251.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$248,914.00 $411,984.00BASE TOTAL -12.43% 44.94%$284,251.00


